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Department family Entity Invoice Date Expense Area Supplier Transaction number Amount £ Description Supplier Postcode Supplier Type Contract Number Project Code Expenditure Type VAT number
DSIT ICO 28/02/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Cheshire East Council SI-10004181 219,765.00 Rates Wycliffe House 2024-25 CW1 9JH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DSIT ICO 28/02/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Cheshire East Council SI-10004182 91,182.00 Rates Kings Court 2024-25 CW1 9JH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DSIT ICO 15/04/2024 People Services Skillsoft UK Ltd SI-10004242 29,497.02 Percipio Technology & Development Expert 2024-25 EC2N 2AX MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB834 856 986
DSIT ICO 16/04/2024 Strategic Communications & Public Affairs NLA Media Access Limited SI-10004265 26,760.00 NLA Media Monitoring Licence 2024-25 TN1 1HJ SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB661 8652 15
DSIT ICO 17/04/2024 Investigations DWF Law LLP SI-10004271 44,083.20 Legal Advice for ICO Enforcement Cases February to March 2024 M3 3AA MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB258 9559 39
DSIT ICO 10/04/2024 Digital & IT Halo Service Solution Ltd SI-10004290 33,984.00 Halo Renewal 40 licenses to 11.5.25 IP14 1DP MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB789 2048 87
DSIT ICO 05/04/2024 Tech & Innovation Ofcom SI-10004317 80,105.63 DRCF 2023/24 contribution SE1 9HA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB833 012 277
DSIT ICO 29/03/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Software Limited SI-10004337 54,211.60 CRM and SharePoint support February 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 24/04/2024 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10004343 43,027.20 VM ware Cloud Foundation 5 - 96 One Year Licences SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 29/04/2024 Digital & IT Bytes Software Services Ltd SI-10004369 37,086.96 Adobe Licences 2024-25 KT22 7TW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB823 8182 26
DSIT ICO 28/03/2024 Project Delivery GCI Network Solutions Ltd SI-10004431 32,599.61 Calabrio Workforce Management Licences October to December 2023 LN3 4NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB199 8724 29
DSIT ICO 28/03/2024 Project Delivery GCI Network Solutions Ltd SI-10004433 46,221.60 Calabrio Workforce Management Implementation LN3 4NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB199 8724 29
DSIT ICO 28/03/2024 Project Delivery GCI Network Solutions Ltd SI-10004435 32,580.00 Calabrio Workforce Management Licences January to March 2024 LN3 4NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB199 8724 29
DSIT ICO 02/05/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10004457 27,681.60 Website Rebuild Project Support April 2024 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 30/04/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10004474 26,442.00 Venture House Dilapidation Settlement SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 29/03/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement J O'Connor Limited SI-10004500 34,800.00 London Office Works March 2024 N11 2NW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB455 2992 20
DSIT ICO 20/05/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Software Limited SI-10004531 71,289.20 CRM and SharePoint support April 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 20/05/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Software Limited SI-10004532 28,056.80 CRM and SharePoint support March 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 21/05/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Senator International Ltd SI-10004533 42,107.06 Recycling of Furniture and IT Equipment from Venture House April 2024 BB5 5YE LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB291 146 560
DSIT ICO 23/05/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Veracity OSI UK Limited SI-10004540 37,254.00 2 x Accountancy & Finance Consultants April 2024 SW1Y 6RJ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB178 448 953
DSIT ICO 17/04/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10004543 50,195.77 Azure overage for period ending March 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 30/05/2024 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10004601 30,876.30 e-Redact 1 Year Subscription Renewal June 2024 to May 2025 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 07/06/2024 Digital & IT Bytes Software Services Ltd SI-10004644 27,837.77 I2 IBASE & Analyst Notebook Subscription June 2024 to May 2025 KT22 7TW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB823 8182 26
DSIT ICO 07/03/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement London Borough of Southwark SI-10004647 132,730.58 Rates London Office February 2023 to March 2024 SE1P 4DJ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DSIT ICO 13/03/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement London Borough of Southwark SI-10004648 139,236.00 Rates London Office 2024-25 SE1P 4DJ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DSIT ICO 05/06/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10004652 1,376,391.92 Microsoft Enterprise Licences Year 2 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 05/06/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10004654 66,900.38 Microsoft Enterprise Licences Year 2 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 30/05/2024 Investigations DWF Law LLP SI-10004662 27,311.04 Legal Advice for ICO Enforcement Cases April 2024 M3 3AA MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB258 9559 39
DSIT ICO 04/06/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Worksmart Limited SI-10004725 52,500.00 Workday Application Management Services Year 2 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 17/06/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Veracity OSI UK Limited SI-10004747 45,540.00 2 x Accountancy & Finance Consultants May 2024 SW1Y 6RJ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB178 448 953
DSIT ICO 05/06/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10004758 41,683.14 Mailing Campaigns May 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 05/06/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10004759 34,569.08 Mailing Campaigns June 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 06/06/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10004764 39,578.40 Website Rebuild Project Support May 2024 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 17/05/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10004772 50,427.49 Azure overage for period ending April 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 05/06/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Software Limited SI-10004773 55,212.80 CRM and SharePoint support May 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 24/01/2024 Risk & Governance Government Internal Audit Agency SI-10004795 26,295.00 Internal Audit Fees Q3 2023-24 NR7 0HS LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB 888 8275 44
DSIT ICO 28/03/2024 Risk & Governance Government Internal Audit Agency SI-10004796 26,295.00 Internal Audit Fees Q4 2023-24 NR7 0HS LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB 888 8275 44
DSIT ICO 03/06/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10004798 35,965.50 Kings Court West Rent & Parking July to September 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 03/06/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10004799 183,207.40 Wycliffe House Rent & Parking July to September 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 03/06/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10004800 47,040.00 Kings Court East Rent & Parking July to September 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 04/06/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Ofcom SI-10004801 114,947.12 Rent Service Charge & Electricity London Office July to September 2024 SE1 9HA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB833 012 277
DSIT ICO 30/05/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Government Property Agency SI-10004802 26,026.34 Rent & Service Charge Edinburgh Office July to September 2024 B3 2BJ LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB888 850 847
DSIT ICO 31/05/2024 Digital & IT CIPHR SI-10004819 36,000.00 Variation Agreement Hosting Subscription until May 2025 SL7 1DD SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB 242 6611 24
DSIT ICO 02/07/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10004869 50,643.60 Website Rebuild Project Support June 2024 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 14/06/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10004977 37,062.46 Mailing Campaigns June 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 14/06/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10004978 39,127.68 Mailing Campaigns June 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 18/07/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Veracity OSI UK Limited SI-10005012 41,400.00 2 x Accountancy & Finance Consultants June 2024 SW1Y 6RJ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB178 448 953
DSIT ICO 18/07/2024 Regulatory Policy Projects Revealing Reality SI-10005015 47,229.00 Children's Data Lives Research Project SW4 0JW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 863298881
DSIT ICO 16/07/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10005041 62,860.88 Azure overage for period ending June 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 21/06/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10005065 51,779.96 Azure overage for period ending May 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 09/07/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Software Limited SI-10005094 26,459.60 CRM and SharePoint support June 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 30/07/2024 Risk & Governance National Audit Office SI-10005101 33,500.00 NAO Audit Fee 2023-24 Year End SW1W 9SP MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB417 6324 57
DSIT ICO 31/07/2024 People Services Employee Pulsecheck Ltd SI-10005111 28,570.72 Engagement and Pulse Annual Survey 2023 50% YO1 8AA MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB974 9670 56
DSIT ICO 30/04/2024 General Counsel Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati LLP SI-10005166 28,000.00 Secondment April 2024 1000 BRUSSELS LARGE N/A N/A Administration BE0840284274
DSIT ICO 08/05/2024 General Counsel Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati LLP SI-10005168 28,000.00 Secondment May 2024 1000 BRUSSELS LARGE N/A N/A Administration BE0840284274
DSIT ICO 28/06/2024 General Counsel Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati LLP SI-10005170 28,000.00 Secondment June 2024 1000 BRUSSELS LARGE N/A N/A Administration BE0840284274
DSIT ICO 05/08/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Software Limited SI-10005181 27,098.00 CRM and SharePoint support July 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 31/07/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10005199 27,913.14 Mailing Campaigns July 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/07/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10005200 28,020.23 Mailing Campaigns July 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/07/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10005201 28,135.72 Mailing Campaigns July 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 09/08/2024 Digital & IT Nettitude Limited SI-10005208 27,000.00 Incident Response Retainer B37 7ES MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB184 517 196
DSIT ICO 12/08/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10005210 61,768.80 Website Rebuild Project Support July 2024 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 13/08/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Veracity OSI UK Limited SI-10005213 35,190.00 2 x Accountancy & Finance Consultants July 2024 SW1Y 6RJ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB178 448 953
DSIT ICO 12/08/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Worksmart Limited SI-10005219 52,500.00 Workday Application Management Services Year 2 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 28/08/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10005309 120,933.65 Microsoft Enterprise Licences Year 2 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 29/08/2024 Project Delivery Kainos Software Limited SI-10005315 87,365.20 Development of cookie banner compliance tool MVP June to July 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 14/08/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Government Property Agency SI-10005323 26,026.34 Rent & Service Charge Edinburgh Office October to December 2024 B3 2BJ LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB888 850 847
DSIT ICO 03/09/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10005350 41,481.60 Website Rebuild Project Support August 2024 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 06/09/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Ofcom SI-10005382 118,494.77 Rent Service Charge & Electricity London Office September to December 2024 SE1 9HA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB833 012 277
DSIT ICO 03/09/2024 Project Delivery Kainos Software Limited SI-10005395 28,086.60 Development of Acquisitions Database & Tracker August 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 02/09/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10005407 75,660.00 Kings Court East Rent Sevice Charge & Parking September to December 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 02/09/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10005408 55,981.50 Kings Court West Rent Service Charge & Parking September to December 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 02/09/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10005410 205,433.10 Wycliffe House Rent Service Charge & Parking September to December 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 16/08/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10005420 59,664.54 Azure overage for period ending July 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
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DSIT ICO 30/08/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10005433 46,499.89 Mailing Campaigns August 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 09/09/2024 Investigations DWF Law LLP SI-10005444 30,704.40 Legal Advice for ICO Enforcement Cases May 2024 M3 3AA MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB258 9559 39
DSIT ICO 13/09/2024 People Services Employee Pulsecheck Ltd SI-10005464 28,570.72 Engagement and Pulse Annual Survey 2023 50% YO1 8AA MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB974 9670 56
DSIT ICO 17/09/2024 Regulatory Policy Projects Ipsos MORI UK Limited SI-10005494 28,502.71 ICO First Data Lives Ethnographic Research E1W 1YW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB334 4017 33
DSIT ICO 29/01/2024 Digital & IT GCI Network Solutions Ltd SI-10005524 29,985.62 Enghouse Annual Support 2024 LN3 4NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB199 8724 29
DSIT ICO 24/09/2024 Regulatory Policy Projects Delib Limited SI-10005537 37,434.00 Citizen Space Enterprise Subscription September 2024 to August 2025 BS1 5EH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB840 7090 40
DSIT ICO 24/09/2024 Digital & IT WPC Software Ltd SI-10005546 51,900.00 G-Cloud 12 Crimson Oct 24-25 BS30 6DL MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB709 8904 00
DSIT ICO 17/09/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10005547 56,703.19 Azure overage for period ending August 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 24/07/2024 Risk & Governance Government Internal Audit Agency SI-10005629 28,888.20 Internal Audit Fees Q1 2024-25 NR7 0HS LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB 888 8275 44
DSIT ICO 01/10/2024 Project Delivery Kainos Software Limited SI-10005666 55,743.60 Development of Acquisitions Database & Tracker September 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 16/10/2024 Tech & Innovation Gartner UK Limited SI-10005705 27,240.00 IT Leaders Individual Access Advisor November 2024 to October 2025 TW20 9AH LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB 635 8788 84
DSIT ICO 21/10/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10005707 32,264.40 Website Rebuild Project Support September 2024 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 24/10/2024 Risk & Governance Government Internal Audit Agency SI-10005770 28,888.20 Internal Audit Fees Q2 2024-25 NR7 0HS LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB 888 8275 44
DSIT ICO 24/09/2024 General Counsel Government Legal Department SI-10005792 76,636.80 LION Subscription April 2024 to March 2025 SW1H 9GL LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB 888 8230 66
DSIT ICO 30/10/2024 Regulatory Policy Projects Savanta Group Ltd SI-10005796 52,920.00 Public Attitudes Survey 2024 W1W 7RT SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB 749 7521 90
DSIT ICO 06/11/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Government Property Agency SI-10005877 26,026.34 Rent & Service Charge Edinburgh Office January to March 2025 B3 2BJ LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB888 850 847
DSIT ICO 06/11/2024 Project Delivery Quantum Risk Solutions Ltd SI-10005910 27,360.00 Fee Finder Service Set Up WF2 7RE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB450 379 393
DSIT ICO 23/10/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10005913 55,761.25 Azure overage for period ending September 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 31/10/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10005974 28,037.80 Mailing Campaigns October 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/10/2024 Business Services Global Payments GPUK LLP SI-10005977 29,343.34 Card Processing Charges October 2024 LE7 1PL LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB927 2715 15
DSIT ICO 21/11/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Worksmart Limited SI-10005985 52,500.00 Workday Application Management Services Year 2 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 22/11/2024 Digital & IT ICS AI LTD SI-10006010 105,270.00 Customer Service Bot Renewal December 2024 to November 2025 RG24 8AG MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB294 723 963
DSIT ICO 18/11/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10006041 59,367.30 Azure overage for period ending October 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 30/04/2024 Digital & IT GCI Network Solutions Ltd SI-10006065 127,578.53 EICC Platform Managed Service January 2022 to January 2024 LN3 4NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB199 8724 29
DSIT ICO 31/05/2024 Digital & IT GCI Network Solutions Ltd SI-10006066 45,648.00 EICC Touchpoint Managed Service May 2022 to May 2024 LN3 4NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB199 8724 29
DSIT ICO 30/09/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006072 47,632.99 Mailing Campaigns September 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 30/09/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006073 45,870.57 Mailing Campaigns September 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 30/09/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006074 38,037.23 Mailing Campaigns September 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 30/09/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006075 52,071.59 Mailing Campaigns September 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 30/09/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006077 62,742.00 Mailing Campaigns September 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 30/09/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006080 50,018.98 Mailing Campaigns September 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 30/09/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006081 49,675.82 Mailing Campaigns September 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 30/09/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006082 60,629.90 Mailing Campaigns September 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/10/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006089 41,521.87 Mailing Campaigns October 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/10/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006090 38,589.95 Mailing Campaigns October 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/10/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006091 39,402.16 Mailing Campaigns October 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 04/12/2024 Economic Analysis IFF Research Limited SI-10006125 72,559.00 Data Controller Study - Year Two EC3R 6HD MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 734 442
DSIT ICO 11/12/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10006212 28,011.60 Website Rebuild Project Support November 2024 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 02/12/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10006236 190,793.10 Wycliffe House Rent Service Charge & Parking December 2024 to March 2025 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 29/11/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006278 31,415.48 Mailing Campaigns November 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 29/11/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006279 41,001.99 Mailing Campaigns November 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 29/11/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006280 33,902.63 Mailing Campaigns November 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 29/11/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006281 31,862.24 Mailing Campaigns November 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 02/12/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10006314 47,040.00 Kings Court East Rent Sevice Charge & Parking December 2024 to March 2025 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 20/12/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Ofcom SI-10006332 111,128.98 Rent Service Charge & Electricity London Office December 2024 to March 2025 SE1 9HA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB833 012 277
DSIT ICO 04/12/2024 Digital & IT Silktide Ltd SI-10006335 27,360.00 Webaccess & analytics November 2024 to November 2025 DE24 8HR MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB772 5263 20
DSIT ICO 01/11/2024 Project Delivery Kainos Software Limited SI-10006346 32,314.40 Development of Acquisitions Database & Tracker October 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 19/12/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10006383 68,040.44 Azure overage for period ending November 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 08/01/2025 Project Delivery Kainos Software Limited SI-10006465 45,919.80 Case Automation Development December 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 14/01/2025 Risk & Governance Government Internal Audit Agency SI-10006475 28,888.20 Internal Audit Fees Q3 2024-25 NR7 0HS LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB 888 8275 44
DSIT ICO 16/12/2024 Project Delivery Kainos Software Limited SI-10006491 93,870.60 Case Automation Discovery October to November 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 17/01/2025 Economic Analysis IFF Research Limited SI-10006519 72,559.00 Data Controller Study - Year Two EC3R 6HD MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 734 442
DSIT ICO 21/01/2025 Knowledge & Internal Communications The Copyright Licensing Agency Ltd SI-10006539 34,276.46 Public Administration Licence 2025 SE1 2HX MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB386 4630 25
DSIT ICO 31/12/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006550 44,804.07 Mailing Campaigns December 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/12/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006552 33,075.12 Mailing Campaigns December 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/12/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006553 27,714.11 Mailing Campaigns December 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/12/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006554 37,572.90 Mailing Campaigns December 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/12/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006555 36,951.69 Mailing Campaigns December 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/12/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006556 36,589.69 Mailing Campaigns December 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/12/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10006557 28,151.57 Mailing Campaigns December 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 12/01/2025 Digital & IT Workday Limited SI-10006567 499,173.00 Workday Enterprise Cloud Application Subscription 2025 D7 LARGE N/A N/A Administration 9852355U
DSIT ICO 23/01/2025 Finance, Estates & Procurement Knight Frank SI-10006586 59,772.53 Cardiff Office Rent and Service Charges October 2023 to March 2025 LS1 2JZ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB354 2628 00
DSIT ICO 31/01/2025 Business Services Global Payments GPUK LLP SI-10006671 27,311.22 Card Processing Charges January 2025 LE7 1PL LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB927 2715 15
DSIT ICO 24/01/2025 Legal Services 5RB SI-10006682 33,900.00 Litigation Services 2024 WC1R 5AH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 730 6636 42
DSIT ICO 03/02/2025 Regulatory Policy Projects Revealing Reality SI-10006683 41,895.00 Biometrics Research Project SW4 0JW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 863298881
DSIT ICO 10/02/2025 Regulatory Policy Projects Revealing Reality SI-10006754 46,701.60 Children's Data Lives Research Project SW4 0JW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 863298881
DSIT ICO 05/02/2025 Project Delivery Kainos Software Limited SI-10006761 143,982.80 Case Automation Development January 2025 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 06/02/2025 Finance, Estates & Procurement J O'Connor Limited SI-10006787 44,214.00 London Office Works January 2025 N11 2NW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB455 2992 20
DSIT ICO 12/02/2025 People Services CSL - KPMG LLP SI-10006818 25,876.00 14 x Certified Lead Auditor Training February 2025 E14 5GL LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB791 7888 59
DSIT ICO 14/02/2025 Regulatory Policy Projects Thinks Insight and Strategy Limited SI-10006848 49,999.99 Hard to Reach Audiences Research Project Year 1 PL13 1PN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB994 1027 10
DSIT ICO 31/01/2025 Investigations CACI Limited SI-10006865 27,079.54 Review Platform & Forensic Examination of Seized Items January 2025 W14 8TS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB380 6098 41
DSIT ICO 17/02/2025 Finance, Estates & Procurement Government Property Agency SI-10006877 29,045.67 Rent & Service Charge Edinburgh Office April to June 2025 B3 2BJ LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB888 850 847
DSIT ICO 16/01/2025 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10006903 65,892.30 Azure overage for period ending December 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 17/02/2025 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10006905 63,924.42 Azure overage for period ending January 2025 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 21/02/2025 Project Delivery Kainos Software Limited SI-10006929 90,669.60 Case Automation Development February 2025 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 03/03/2025 Project Delivery Hanlon Builders Limited SI-10007033 52,482.00 London Office Fit Out G2 4JR MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 435 1440 78
DSIT ICO 24/02/2025 Digital & IT Kainos Worksmart Limited SI-10007034 52,500.00 Workday Application Management Services Year 2 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 31/03/2025 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10007054 75,708.00 Kings Court East Rent Sevice Charge & Parking March 2025 to June 2025 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 31/03/2025 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10007060 205,997.10 Wycliffe House Rent Service Charge & Parking March 2025 to June 2025 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00



DSIT ICO 11/03/2025 Regulatory Cyber The IASME Consortium Ltd SI-10007120 55,440.00 Incident Exercise Facilitator & Cyber Essentials Courses  January to March 2025 WR13 6PL MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB198 3267 62
DSIT ICO 11/03/2025 Legal Services UBS Business Solutions AG UK SI-10007121 33,600.02 Secondment Agreement September 2023 to March 2024 EC2M 2PP MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 447 1514 56
DSIT ICO 11/03/2025 Project Delivery Hanlon Builders Limited SI-10007122 28,608.00 Edinburgh Office Refurbishment G2 4JR MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 435 1440 78
DSIT ICO 05/03/2025 Project Delivery Kainos Software Limited SI-10007144 99,252.20 Case Automation Development February and March 2025 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 31/03/2025 Finance, Estates & Procurement Ofcom SI-10007166 114,123.59 Rent Service Charge & Electricity London Office April 2025 to June 2025 SE1 9HA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB833 012 277
DSIT ICO 14/03/2025 Project Delivery Ipsos MORI UK Limited SI-10007180 64,065.60 Audience Measurement Tool Subscription Year 1 E1W 1YW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB334 4017 33
DSIT ICO 14/03/2025 Project Delivery Ernst & Young LLP SI-10007185 39,999.60 Learning Materials for RAF Project Scoping February 2025 SE1 2AF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB773 831 408
DSIT ICO 17/03/2025 Regulatory Policy Projects Revealing Reality SI-10007219 41,895.00 Biometrics Research Project SW4 0JW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 863298881
DSIT ICO 17/03/2025 Regulatory Policy Projects Savanta Group Ltd SI-10007221 35,280.00 Data Subject Survey 2024 W1W 7RT SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB 749 7521 90
DSIT ICO 17/03/2025 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10007223 54,166.40 Azure overage for period ending February 2025 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 18/03/2025 Regulatory Policy Projects Revealing Reality SI-10007231 46,701.60 Children's Data Lives Research Project SW4 0JW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 863298881
DSIT ICO 19/03/2025 Project Delivery Lancer Scott Construction West Limited SI-10007239 52,911.96 Cardiff Office Refurbishment March 2025 BS1 4HQ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB447 265 771
DSIT ICO 21/03/2025 Project Delivery Quantum Risk Solutions Ltd SI-10007286 34,740.00 Fee Finder Pilot WF2 7RE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB450 379 393
DSIT ICO 21/02/2025 Digital & IT GCI Network Solutions Ltd SI-10007294 62,916.66 Touchpoint Contact Centre Platform Annual Charges 2025 LN3 4NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB199 8724 29
DSIT ICO 28/02/2025 Business Services CDS SI-10007303 25,802.23 Mailing Campaigns February 2025 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 21/03/2025 Risk & Governance National Audit Office SI-10007315 34,000.00 NAO Interim Audit Fee 2024-25 Year End SW1W 9SP MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB417 6324 57
DSIT ICO 24/03/2025 Regulatory Policy Projects Thinks Insight and Strategy Limited SI-10007316 50,000.00 Hard to Reach Audiences Research Project Year 1 PL13 1PN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB994 1027 10
DSIT ICO 25/03/2025 Finance, Estates & Procurement Senator International Ltd SI-10007317 75,681.36 Cardiff Office Furniture BB5 5YE LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB291 146 560
DSIT ICO 20/03/2025 Project Delivery Capgemini UK Plc SI-10007333 56,930.40 Data AI & Automation Programme EC4V 4HN LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB232 441 107
DSIT ICO 20/03/2025 Project Delivery Capgemini UK Plc SI-10007334 66,079.20 Data AI & Automation Programme EC4V 4HN LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB232 441 107
DSIT ICO 20/03/2025 Project Delivery Capgemini UK Plc SI-10007335 177,091.20 Data AI & Automation Programme EC4V 4HN LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB232 441 107
DSIT ICO 21/03/2025 Project Delivery Kainos Software Limited SI-10007336 91,028.00 Case Automation Development March 2025 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 31/03/2025 Tech & Innovation Fire Escape Partners Inc dba Lucid Privacy GroupSI-10007345 25,000.00 Landscape Review of Consent Management Platform Reach and Impact CA 94117 MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration US 061594050
DSIT ICO 17/03/2025 Finance, Estates & Procurement Senator International Ltd SI-10007363 68,086.30 Edinburgh Office Furniture BB5 5YE LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB291 146 560
DSIT ICO 31/03/2025 Risk & Governance Government Internal Audit Agency SI-10007400 28,888.20 Internal Audit Fees Q4 2024-25 NR7 0HS LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB 888 8275 44
DSIT ICO 31/03/2025 Project Delivery Lancer Scott Construction West Limited SI-10007410 275,897.40 Cardiff Office Refurbishment March 2025 BS1 4HQ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB447 265 771
DSIT ICO 28/03/2025 Project Delivery Avison Young SI-10007435 28,800.00 Estate Strategy Consultancy Services and Advice Interim Fee B1 2JB MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB897 3896 36

Information updated to 31/03/2025


